

Five new members join Chalmers Foundation Board of Directors

FREDERICTON, NB, June 17, 2020 – The Chalmers Foundation is welcoming five new members to its board of directors (BOD).

The non-profit healthcare philanthropy organization held its virtual Annual General Meeting (AGM) on June 16.

"We are extremely pleased to be adding five new board members to our already incredible team," said Trevor Corey, Chairperson of the BOD. "These new board members have very impressive backgrounds in various fields and each will offer their own expertise to help us serve the board's mandate and provide the best quality healthcare to people in western and central New Brunswick."

The new board members are as follows:

- Luisa Montoya, Principal Consultant at Two Roads Management Consulting
- Christine Little, Membership Development and Marketing Manager at Fredericton Chamber of Commerce
- Marty Forsythe, Advisor at Sun Life
- Kent Fox, Licensed Mortgage Broker AMP
- Sheena Teed, Registered Nurse, 5th Canadian Division Support Base Gagetown

The new members join the existing team of Mr. Corey, Kirk White, Dave Armstrong, Dr. Mark MacMillan, Sherri Hatheway, Nora Kelly, Greg Gillis and Micheline Joyce. The CEO of Horizon Health Network, Karen McGrath, is an ex-officio member of the board.

"I look forward to working with these talented new board members and utilizing their expertise," said Gilles Allain, Executive Director of the Chalmers Foundation. "Having so many amazing community-minded individuals on our board presents a very exciting opportunity for the Chalmers Foundation."

About the Chalmers Foundation Inc.

Established in 1983, the Chalmers Foundation is committed to transforming healthcare. The vision is an engaged community that nurtures wellness and quality care. The funds raised are allocated to innovative and effective programs and initiatives at Horizon's Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital and in western and central New Brunswick. Through the support of our generous donors we are changing lives and saving lives every day.

For information on ways to give, please visit chalmersfoundation.com

-30-

Media Inquiries:

James Mallory
Manager of Communications, the Chalmers Foundation
james.mallory@horizonnb.ca
(506)470-4048